

1st Floor, Pod 2 Capital Shopping Park Cardiff CF11 8EG T: 029 2045 9201 info@archenfield.co.uk

To Whom It May Concern,

Opening Hours: Monday - Friday 09:00 - 17:00

29th July 2024

Our Client: Elmatic Cardiff Ltd

Business Description: Manufacturers and Repairers of Electrical Heating Elements

As the insurance broker acting on behalf of Elmatic Cardiff Ltd, please accept this letter as confirmation that the insurance covers detailed below are in force.

Employers Liability

Insurer:	AIG Europe SA via Pen Underwriting Limited
Policy number:	P/CCR/11531
Cover period:	30 th June 2024 to 29 th June 2025
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

Public Liability

Insurer:	AIG Europe SA via Pen Underwriting Limited
Policy number:	P/CCR/11531
Cover period:	30 th June 2024 to 29 th June 2025
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

Products Liability

Insurer:	AIG Europe SA via Pen Underwriting Limited
Policy number:	P/CCR/11531
Cover period:	30 th June 2024 to 29 th June 2025
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place on the date of issue. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in the respective policy documentation. The expiry date given is the expected expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled at any time, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such. This document does not in any way change cover provided to the insured.

Please contact us if you require any further information



Yours sincerely

Sue Mabbs

Commercial Account Handler

Telephone: 02920 459 201

Email: sue.mabbs@archenfield.co.uk